Pending Cases - Western District of Michigan

The following is a list of cases pending before the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit
that have originated from the selected district court. The cases are sorted first by city
(division) of origin then by the district court judge who presided over the case in the district
court.

The appellate case number, case status code, and short title are provided for each case on
the list. Case Status codes include:

aby - Caseis being held in abeyance

adec - Case is submitted awaiting decision
awsub - Case is awaiting submission to a panel
bbr - Case is being briefed by the parties

nr - Case is not ready to be briefed

For more specific information about a particular case check the docket sheet.

Pending Cases 9/15/2008

Western District of Michigan at Grand Rapids

David M. Lawson

07-2009 Niranjan Lal v. United States Life Insurance C awsub
07-2055 Niranjan Lal v. United States Life Insurance C awsub
David W. McKeague
06-1869 USA v. Tarpley awsub
Ellen S. Carmody
08-1078 Charles Ardingo v. Local 951, United Food & Co  awsub
08-1712 Brian Warren v. Andrew Jackson nr
08-1747 Raymond Smith v. Kenneth McKee nr
08-1997 Michael Garrison v. Ray Wolfe
George C. Steeh
07-2354 USA v. Lord Russell bbr
Gordon J. Quist
06-1463 Smith v. Berghuis adec
06-2425 USA v. Beard adec
07-1286 Gray v. Bell awsub
07-1368 USA v. Mitchell awsub
07-1378 USA v. Brock adec
07-1672 USA v. Lofton awsub
07-1711 USA v. Lewis awsub
07-1728 USA v. Smith awsub
07-1758 USA v. Alexander awsub
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07-1917
07-2167
07-2234
07-2236
07-2328
07-2444
07-2507
08-1110
08-1165
08-1169
08-1306
08-1309
08-1337
08-1352
08-1397
08-1506
08-1611
08-1708
08-1732
08-1800
08-1812
08-1814
08-1814
08-1863
08-1863
08-1908
08-1910
08-1975
08-1984
08-2012
08-2030
08-2066
08-2070
08-2093
08-2122
08-2124

Pending Cases 9/15/2008

USA v. Osborn

USA v. Edwin Wood, Il

Antonio Crespo v. Henkel Corporation
Fingal Johnson v. Willie Smith, et al.
Alexander Garza v. USA, et al.

Rosemary Butcher, et al. v. Lawyers Title Insura
USA v. David Wolford

USA v. Robert Stokes

Robert Fox, Jr. v. Michael Smith

Norman Somerville v. USA

USA v. Charles Hughes

USA v. Christopher Bowen

Jeffery Carney v. John Christiansen, et al.
USA v. Jumal Jones

Leonard Strickland v. Patricia Caruso
Emil Mardenli v. Mary Berghuis

Angel Pabon v. Carol Howes

James Miller v. Willie Smith

USA v. Eric Curry

Lee Stevenson v. Carol Howes

USA v. Thomas Metcalfe

Christopher Bowen v. USA

Christopher Bowen v. USA

Jesus Munoz v. USA

Jesus Munoz v. USA

Gregory Ferqueron v. Shirlee Harry
Gregory Ferqueron v. Shirlee Harry
Nathan Wilson v. Jake Klein, et al.

Craig Toaz v. USA

USA v. Tyrone Keys

August Williams v. MI Department of Correction
Lucy Pilch, et al. v. Rose Bareham

USA v. Vernell Williams

USA v. Christopher May-Shaw

Lifetouch National School Stud v. Jodie Myers
USA v. Charleta Beard

Hugh W Brenneman

07-1421
07-2296
08-1215

Adkins v. Wolever
Virga Carter v. City of Wyoming, et al.
Tommy Curry v. Kenneth McKee
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08-1549
08-1708
08-1908
08-1910
08-1975
James D. Gregg

08-1176
Janet T. Neff

07-2036
07-2109
07-2467
08-1162
08-1176
08-1220
08-1221
08-1521
08-1541
08-1584
08-1592
08-1603
08-1653
08-1699
08-1741
08-1760
08-1829
08-1955
08-1995
08-2015
08-2045
08-2057
08-2094
08-2109
08-2125
08-2164
08-2165
08-2179
Jeffrey R. Hughes

08-1381

Pending Cases 9/15/2008

Antonio Hinton v. M. McQuillan, et al.
James Miller v. Willie Smith

Gregory Ferqueron v. Shirlee Harry
Gregory Ferqueron v. Shirlee Harry
Nathan Wilson v. Jake Klein, et al.

QS Holdings, Inc v. Dennis E. Alford, et al.

Gregory Hardy v. Michigan Department of Corre
USA v. Tommy McKinney

Richard Courtemanche v. Robin Royster, et al.
Joe Stackhouse v. Cindi Curtin, et al.

QSI Holdings, Inc v. Dennis E. Alford, et al.
USA v. Alejandro Domenech

USA v. William Domenech

Donyell Johnson v. T. Stewart

USA v. Brian Bass

Preston Portis, Jr. v. Patricia Caruso, et al.
Ronnie Johns v. Michigan Department of Correc
Corey Askew v. Unknown Blair, et al.

USA v. Michael Cole

USA v. Kenta Moore, et al.

Dexter Barber v. Denise Trierweiler, et al.
Jesus Quintanilla v. Thomas Bell

USA v. Rachel Maj-Lis Bushey

Christine Timmon v. Harold Leeman, et al.
Janice Hinds v. Michael Chertoff

Adron Floyd v. County of Kent, et al.

Dontrell Brothers v. Matt Hamberg

Alan Lagendyk, et al. v. Michigan Parole Board
James Kitchen v. State of Michigan, et al.
Frank Stellner v. Kenneth Romanowski

USA v. George Thomas

USA v. Donte Love

USA v. Andrew Ouwenga

Eric Ball v. John Holmes

Sharrene Wells, et al. v. Marcia Meoli
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Joseph G. Scoville

08-1222
08-1273
08-1278
08-1300
08-1664

Paul Lewis Maloney

07-2189
07-2378
07-2430
07-2447
07-2542
07-2552
08-1077
08-1077
08-1175
08-1177
08-1197
08-1219
08-1250
08-1326
08-1339
08-1364
08-1386
08-1393
08-1394
08-1461
08-1542
08-1593
08-1610
08-1614
08-1615
08-1651
08-1664
08-1682
08-1752
08-1765
08-1784
08-1791

Pending Cases 9/15/2008

Michael Garrison, et al. v. MDOC, et al.
Michael Garrison, et al. v. MDOC, et al.
Michael Garrison, et al. v. MDOC, et al.
Jeffrey Askanazi v. TIAA-CREF

Paul Smith, Jr.

In re: Luis Ruiz

USA v. Darron Howard

USA v. Jack Groenendal

USA v. Kenneth Johnson

USA v. Ladricka Watson

Leon Wilson v. Mary Berghuis, et al.
USA v. Refugio Vasquez

USA v. Refugio Vasquez

USA v. Mario Acevedo

Matthew Saylor v. William Warren, et al.
USA v. Ricardo Cornejo

USA v. Timothy Pope

USA, et al. v. Ahmed Helmy

Michael Marr v. Dan Case

USA v. Richard Rosenbaum

USA v. Rodney Tillman

USA v. Marvin Smith

USA v. Michael Hinojosa

USA v. Michael Young

Sovird Sims v. Carol Howes

Janine Jansma, et al. v. Unknown Ostopowitz, et
Roger Wardlaw v. Carol Howes

USA v. Dwight Latham

USA v. Toby Studabaker

USA v. Toby Studabaker

USA v. Eric Latham

Paul Smith, Jr.

Appalachian Railcar Service, | v. Boatright Enter
Lawrence Simmons v. Marilyn Stephen
USA v. Jason Tinklenberg

David Kovats v. United States of America, et al.
USA v. Jerry Mikowski

Monday, September 15, 2008

awsub
awsub
awsub
bbr

nr

nr
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
bbr
awsub
awsub
bbr
bbr
awsub
nr

bbr
bbr

nr

bbr
awsub
bbr

nr

nr

nr

nr

nr

nr

nr

nr

nr

bbr

nr

Page 4 of 12



08-1796
08-1810
08-1813
08-1826
08-1921
08-1991
08-1993
08-2010
08-2035
08-2075
08-2111
08-2134
08-2173
Richard A. Enslen

06-2646
07-1164
07-1631
07-1948
07-2197
07-2349
07-2364
07-2380
07-2402
07-2435
07-2522
07-2566
08-1019
08-1150
08-1173
08-1350
08-1379
08-1383
08-1406
08-1586
08-1670
08-1696
08-1719
08-1723
08-1734
08-1747

Pending Cases 9/15/2008

Wayne LaFountain v. Anthony Martin

USA v. Jerome Heth

USA v. Maurice Emery

Steven Mcgee v. United States of America, et al.
Masih Muhammad v. Kent County Circuit Court
USA v. Freddie Austin

Steven Mcgee v. Karen Tandy, et al.

USA v. Anthony Bravo

Richmond Taylor v. Barbara Sampson, et al.
USA v. Juan Marrero

USA v. Deric Balark

USA v. Adelbert Warner, Il

Kathryn Hendrixson v. BASF Corporation

USA v. Tinklenberg

Trostle v. Reilley, et al.

Sharp v. Bell

Wilbon v. Baran, et al.

USA v. Trory Herrod

David Tyran v. Troy Benoit, et al.

In Re: Lynn Ealy

Graceland Fruit Inc. v. KIC Chemical

Dontay McMann v. Greg McQuiggin

Laron Marshall

Chamar Avery v. John Prelesnik

Curtis Jones

Michael Sherwood v. John Prelesnik

German Free State of Bavaria, et al. v. Toyobo
Stephen Egerer, et al. v. Woodland Realty, Inc.,
Jose Tello, Jr. v. Shirlee Harry

Randy Caruthers v. Mary Berghuis

Kevin Robinson v. Mary Berghuis

American Council of Life Insur, et al. v. Ken Ros
Addison White, Jr. v. Commissioner of Social Se
Communities for Equity, et al. v. Michigan High
Ricky Taylor v. C. Lantagne

Joseph Kernosek, et al. v. Barbara Sampson, et
Christopher Boose v. USA

Nathan Wilson

Raymond Smith v. Kenneth McKee
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08-1873
08-1965
08-2004
08-2005
08-2007
08-2008
08-2009
08-2078
Robert H. Cleland

07-2548
Robert Holmes Bell

02-1386
02-1461
02-1570
05-2135
06-2414
06-2539
07-1006
07-1019
07-1186
07-1733
07-1797
07-1808
07-1824
07-1886
07-1888
07-1961
07-2002
07-2106
07-2126
07-2144
07-2163
07-2187
07-2221
07-2338
07-2404
07-2503
07-2515
07-2516

Pending Cases 9/15/2008

Francis Cota v. Linda Metrich

Mario Cavin

Grover Davis v. St. Joseph County Sheriff Depa,
Grover Davis v. St. Joseph County Sheriff Depa,
Grover Davis v. St. Joseph County Sheriff Depa,
Grover Davis v. St. Joseph County Sheriff Depa,
Grover Davis v. St. Joseph County Sheriff Depa,
Gregory Hardy

USA v. Kenneth Thomas

USA v. Gabrion

USA v. Gabrion

USA v. Gabrion

Richards v. USA

Schreiber v. Moe, et al.

USA v. Gaddis

USA v. Peebles

USA v. Smith

USA v. Hopkins

Gass, et al. v. Marriott Hotel Serv, et al.
USA v. Hankinson

Atkinson v. USA

Dixon v. McNutt

USA v. Taylor

USA v. Taylor

USA v. Martinez

USA v. Blackie

USA v. Zachariah Polihonki
Irwin Seating Company v. International Business
USA, et al. v. Whitney Atkinson
USA v. Jacques Warren

USA v. Terry Michael

USA v. Jeffrey Askanazi

USA v. Christopher Atkinson
USA v. Karl White, Jr., et al.
Lenar White v. MDOC

USA v. Donald Figueroa
James Miller v. Willie Smith
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08-1018
08-1054
08-1120
08-1131
08-1170
08-1193
08-1222
08-1273
08-1278
08-1300
08-1345
08-1349
08-1358
08-1440
08-1446
08-1466
08-1494
08-1497
08-1528
08-1540
08-1678
08-1697
08-1711
08-1729
08-1745
08-1783
08-1838
08-1915
08-1957
08-2058
08-2110
08-2130
08-2131
08-2140
08-2171
08-2175
Robert J. Jonker

07-2239
07-2250
07-2574

Pending Cases 9/15/2008

USA v. Terence Williams

USA v. Billy Austin

USA v. Eloy Osuna

USA v. Nathaniel Benson

USA v. Gustavo Martinez-Cruz

USA v. James Gapinski

Michael Garrison, et al. v. MDOC, et al.
Michael Garrison, et al. v. MDOC, et al.
Michael Garrison, et al. v. MDOC, et al.
Jeffrey Askanazi v. TIAA-CREF

USA v. Tony Barahona-Montenegro
USA v. Thomas Davis

USA v. Cynthia Shank

Todd Mattox v. Barry Davis

USA v. Anthony Scott

In re: Gifford Owens

USA v. Michelle Smith

Andre Coleman-Bey v. Donald Kinnunen
Inre: Gary Lee Peters

USA v. Leonardo Herrera-Zuniga

USA v. Eric Shorter

USA v. Daniel Grams

NAS Surety Group v. Cooper Insurance Center,
USA, et al. v. Huntington National Bank
NAS Surety Group v. Cooper Insurance Center,
United States of America v. Kyle Mosley
USA v. Jonathon Burkeen

USA v. Larry Coccia

USA v. Demetrius James

Terrence Williams v. Fabian LaVigne, et al.
Jeffrey Askanazi v. TIAA-CREF, et al.
Rose Bogaert v. Terri Land

Rose Bogaert v. Terri Land

Rose Bogaert v. Terri Land

USA v. James Flowers

USA v. Gradis Jones

USA v. Andrew Kosack
USA v. Bryan Vandewege
USA v. Robert Shafer

Monday, September 15, 2008
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08-1023
08-1134
08-1187
08-1200
08-1209
08-1215
08-1281
08-1296
08-1367
08-1413
08-1427
08-1482
08-1501
08-1518
08-1522
08-1558
08-1563
08-1613
08-1634
08-1638
08-1816
08-1853
08-1905
08-1934
08-1952
08-1953
08-1988
08-2064
08-2121
08-2172
08-2180
Timothy P. Greeley

08-1497
Wendell A. Miles

06-2359
08-1160
08-1376
08-1712
08-1808

Pending Cases 9/15/2008

Auto-Owners Insurance Company v. Redland In
Nathaniel Hudson v. Patricia Caruso

Joe Stackhouse v. M. McDonald, et al.

Tiberius Trading, LLC, et al. v. IRS

Rook Trading, LLC, et al. v. USA, et al.

Tommy Curry v. Kenneth McKee

Jerry Vandiver v. Correctional Medical Services,,
Roger Stubl v. Unknown Wagner, et al.

James Hunt, et al. v. James Hunt, et al.

Curtis Harris v. Cindi Curtin, et al.

Darrell Felver v. MDOC

Thomas Moore v. Ml, et al.

Gwanjun Kim v. DOL, et al.

Christopher Smith v. Mary Berghuis

Gregory Papierz v. Scott Jackson, et al.

James Brann v. Orlans Associates, et al.

USA v. Scott Massey

Tony Rockwell v. Carmen Palmer

David Benner v. Michigan Parole Board, et al.
Ricky Broyles v. Correctional Medical Services,,
Matthew Crehan v. Young Funeral Home, Inc.
Douglas Rogers v. MDOC

Bobby Gordon v. ICG Castings, Inc.

Mary Scott v. Metropolitan Health Corp., et al.
USA v. Thomas Kent

Bruce Williams v. Patricia Caruso, et al.

USA v. Allen Battles

Jerald Thomas v. David Komjathy, et al.

James Delaney v. UPS

Schoolcraft Memorial Hospital v. Michigan Depa
Eric Ball v. Shirlee Harry

Andre Coleman-Bey v. Donald Kinnunen

Mills v. Cason

Lorenzo Anthony v. Lee Gilman
Andrew Babick, Jr. v. Mary Berghuis
Brian Warren v. Andrew Jackson

J. L. Summers v. MDOC
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08-1997

Pending Cases 9/15/2008

Michael Garrison v. Ray Wolfe

Western District of Michigan at Marquette

Gordon J. Quist

07-1046
07-1652
08-1476
08-1503
08-1548
08-1557
08-1562
08-1585
08-1757
08-1781
Janet T. Neff

08-1672

Paul Lewis Maloney

08-1710

08-1779

08-1820
R. Allan Edgar

06-1544
07-1176
07-1804
07-2172
07-2283
07-2346
07-2525
07-2568
08-1109
08-1121
08-1218
08-1244
08-1330
08-1431
08-1437
08-1449
08-1470
08-1507
08-1553

Jacobs v. Sherman

USA v. Manjate

Terah Stamps v. Jeff White, et al.

James Jones v. Keith Snyder

Ruben Juarez v. Patricia Caruso, et al.

Larry Jones v. Larry Carlyon

Gerald Cardinal v. Linda Metrish

Keweenaw Bay Indian Community v. Jay Rising,
Thomas Censke v. Marquette County Jail
Dwight Andrews v. David Bergh

Arthur Mays v. Robert Mayer

Lamont Heard v. Patricia Caruso, et al.
Lamont Heard v. Patricia Caruso, et al.
Lamont Heard v. Patricia Caruso, et al.

Coleman v. Dahlstrom, et al.

USA v. Hall

Perkins v. Prisk, et al.

Julius Mackey v. Peggy Carberry, et al.

Nathan Wilson v. C. Caldwell, et al.

USA v. Jesse Stark

Aubrey Stanley v. Debra Olger, et al.

Kala White v. MDOC

Fred Reeves v. J. Alexander, et al.

USA v. Jason Beard

USA v. Rex Furlough, Jr.

Anthony Garvins v. Dave Burnett, et al.
Thomas Censke v. USA

Gordon Stockenauer v. Michigan Department of
Joseph Skipper v. Kelly Johnson

Curtis Fuller v. Dave Burnett, et al.

Mike Halawani v. Patricia Caruso

Ronald Taylor, Jr. v. Unknown Houston-Bey, et
Jeffrey Zibbell, et al. v. Jennifer Granholm, et al.

Monday, September 15, 2008
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08-1635
08-1727
08-1850
08-1851
08-1882
08-1884
08-1886
08-1887
08-1893
08-1932
08-1949
08-1951
08-1967
08-2071
08-2083
Richard A. Enslen

08-1687
Robert Holmes Bell

05-2542
07-1166
07-1252
07-1272
07-2438
07-2458
07-2495
08-1237
08-1316
08-1359
08-1469
08-1568
08-1583
08-1599
08-1695
08-1841
08-1860
08-1861
08-1861
08-1948
08-1958

Pending Cases 9/15/2008

Joe Stackhouse v. Jeri-Ann Sherry

Montez Kennedy v. Tammy Gajewski, et al.
Jerome Dowe v. Gerald Hofbauer

Raymond McGee v. David Bergh, et al.

Robert Johnson v. John Rubitschun, et al.
Tawon Wright v. Unknown Kivisto

Jeffery Burnett v. Chippewa County Sheriff's De
Jeffery Burnett v. Chippewa County Sheriff's De
Martrice Mitchell v. |. Isaacson, et al.

Anthony Garvins v. Dave Burnett, et al.

David Wayne v. John Perry, et al.

Wayman Patterson v. Paul Godward, et al.
Alex Lyle v. William Warren, et al.

Raymond McGee v. David Bergh

Frank Nali v. Patricia Caruso, et al.

Burvin Stevenson v. Fabian Lavigne

Henderson v. Luoma

Inglesias v. Davis

USA v. Recla

USA v. LaFleur

USA v. Jerry Hebert

Iroquois on the Beach, Inc. v. General Star Inde
Iroquois on the Beach, Inc. v. General Star Inde
Michael Shavers v. Kenneth McKee, et al.
D'Angelo Royster v. Gerald Riley, et al.

Stoney Murray v. Denver McBurney, et al.
Derrick Bradford v. Denise Gerth

Mithaq Humrani v. Rudolph Kleeman

Roger Stubl v. Unknown Place

Frank Nali v. J. Ekman, et al.

USA v. Allen Waltanen

Fred Reeves, Jr. v. Steve Niemi, et al.

Michael Shavers v. David Bergh, et al.

David Cukaj v. USA

David Cukaj v. USA

Tirrell McNeal v. Chippewa Correctional Facility
Michael Gresham v. MDOC

Monday, September 15, 2008
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Pending Cases 9/15/2008

08-1969 Demetrius Brown v. Greg McQuiggin
08-2158 Man Lewis, Jr. v. Linda Metrish
08-2160 Man Lewis, Jr. v. Linda Metrish
08-2176 Delbert Gunnett v. Jeffrey Wood
Robert J. Jonker
08-1442 USA v. Michael Carlton
Timothy P. Greeley
08-1431 Gordon Stockenauer v. Michigan Department of
08-1437 Joseph Skipper v. Kelly Johnson
08-1476 Terah Stamps v. Jeff White, et al.
08-1562 Gerald Cardinal v. Linda Metrish
08-1886 Jeffery Burnett v. Chippewa County Sheriff's De
08-1887 Jeffery Burnett v. Chippewa County Sheriff's De
08-1893 Martrice Mitchell v. |. Isaacson, et al.
08-1967 Alex Lyle v. William Warren, et al.
08-2020 Gregory Hardy v. Cabrera, et al.
Wendell A. Miles
07-2454 Ronald Irvin v. Norman Fluery, et al.
07-2491 Tonny Norris v. Unknown Eicher
08-1257 Luis Ruiz v. Gerald Hofbauer

Western District of Michigan at Kalamazoo

David W. McKeague

04-2075 Connolly v. Howes
Jack Zouhary
08-1787 Alvan Motor Freight, Inc. v. Trustees of the Cent
08-1787 Alvan Motor Freight, Inc. v. Trustees of the Cent
Janet T. Neff
07-2582 Valerie Gross, et al. v. Lincoln Township, et al.
Paul Lewis Maloney
08-1185 USA v. Miklos Kontrol
08-1604 In re: Robert Terrell
08-2153 Lenar White v. Craig Hall, et al.
Richard A. Enslen
06-2010 Abnet v. Unifab Corp
07-2510 Donna Hanson v. National Railroad Passenger
08-1502 James Butler v. Carol Howes

Robert J. Jonker

07-2319 Everett Hadix, et al. v. Patricia Caruso, et al.
Monday, September 15, 2008
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Pending Cases 9/15/2008

07-2560 Everett Hadix, et al. v. Patricia Caruso, et al.
Wendell A. Miles

08-1769 Cherri Lawson-Brewster v. River Valley School
Western District of Michigan at Lansing

Gordon J. Quist

08-1228 Traverse Bay Area Intermediate, et al. v. Michig
08-1429 Traverse Bay Area Intermediate, et al. v. Michig
08-1938 Traverse Bay Area Intermediate, et al. v. Michig
Jack Zouhary
08-1057 Alvan Mtr Freight, Inc., et al. v. Trustees of the C
08-1057 Alvan Mtr Freight, Inc., et al. v. Trustees of the C
08-1087 Alvan Motor Freight, Inc. v. Trustees of the Cent
08-1087 Alvan Motor Freight, Inc. v. Trustees of the Cent
08-1102 Alvan Motor Freight, Inc., et al. v. Trustees of th
08-1102 Alvan Motor Freight, Inc., et al. v. Trustees of th
08-2100 Frank Willis, et al. v. Charter Township of Emme
Paul Lewis Maloney
08-1183 Larry Moore v. Rick Smith
08-1375 Larry Moore v. Rick Smith
Richard A. Enslen
07-1181 Franks v. Rubitschun, et al.
08-1348 James Edwards, Jr. v. M. Townsel-Munday
08-1385 Lloyd Riddle v. Patricia Caruso
08-1588 Floyd Caldwell v. Blaine Lafler
Robert J. Jonker
07-2487 Patrick Lang v. David Gundy
08-1667 Christine Timmon v. Carol Wood, et al.
08-1667 Christine Timmon v. Carol Wood, et al.
Wendell A. Miles
08-1402 Ronald Lee v. Kurt Jones

Monday, September 15, 2008
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